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tons of pig iron produced by Bhilai Steel Project has been exported to Japan.

Durgapar Steel Plant

f Shrl Ram Kriahan Gupta:
*4«s J shrl c - Barooah;

'I Shri D. C. Sharma:
[_ Shri Snpakar:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
1216 on the 8th September, 1959 and
state:

(a) whether the Committee appointed to investigate into the matter of defectice pile foundations put at the Durgapur Steel Plant has submitted its report and

<b) if so, the findings of the Committee?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The findings of the Committee are being examined by the Hindustan
Steel Limited.
Assistance to Mining Entrepreneurs

* 4 8 6 . Shri H a rtsh Chandra Mathur:
Will the Minister o f Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) what assistance, financial and technical, has been rendered by Government in the development of mines other than coal and iron ore, particularly to the small entrepreneur;

(b) what machinery and provision exist for the purpose; and

(c) what is being done to co-ordinate mineral development with allied industries?

The Minister of Mines and Oil
(Shrl K. D. Malaviya): (a) and (b).
Ho financial assistance has so far been given directly by the Central Government. The State Government of Orissa intends to form co-operative societies for.helping small mine-own -
ers and for this, purpose a provision
o f Ha. 13 5 Ialchg is available during the current plan. The State Government of Rajasthan has a provision ot Rs. 14-25 lakhs for purchase ot equipment for being loaned to m u ll quarry owners during the Second Plan. The State Government of Punjab have also for similar purposes provided Rs. 1*5 lakhs.

(c) With a view to feed the demand of raw materials for industries, the Government of India and the State Governments have expanded their activities in connection with exploration programmes. The Indian Bureau of Mines through its methods of control and conservation assists in better mining and scientific production from the mines. All attempts are being made to keep up as far as practicable with the demand.
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Collection ot la e c m -X u
r Shri 8. M. Banerjee:

*4 8 8 . ^ Shrl Panigrahi:
Shrl Ramemhwar Tantia:

Will the Minister of Ftnanee be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large portion o f arrears of income-tax has been realised;

